03/2026 - AE/V4
Technetix, Inc. technetix.com   +1 720 931 6480   sales@technetix.com
Outdoor multitaps
XFO faceplate-only 1.8 GHz upgrade
SA/Cisco-style Wide multitaps
■	 One product compatible with all original legacy
Scientific Atlanta (SA/Cisco-style) housings
■	 No need to splice a new multitap housing to go to

SA SSA8004004 (1997)
SA 8019608003 (1999)
SA SSA-8004004 (1999)
SA CV-6019608101 (2012)
03/2026 - AE/V4
Technetix, Inc. technetix.com   +1 720 931 6480   sales@technetix.com
Outdoor multitaps
XFO faceplate-only 1.8 GHz upgrade
SA/Cisco-style Wide multitaps
Order information
XFO Faceplate Upgrade Kits and legacy-style housing are sold separately.
Item number Item code Description
2-way taps
19015215 XFOSWZ-2-4T FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 4 dB 1.8 GHz TERM + BBPI
19015216 XFOSWZ-2-8 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 8 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015217 XFOSWZ-2-11 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 11 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015218 XFOSWZ-2-14 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 14 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015219 XFOSWZ-2-17 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 17 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015220 XFOSWZ-2-20 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 20 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015221 XFOSWZ-2-23 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 23 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015222 XFOSWZ-2-26 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 26 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015223 XFOSWZ-2-29 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 2-WAY 29 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
4-way taps
19015224 XFOSWZ-4-8T FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4-WAY 8 dB 1.8 GHz TERM + BBPI
19015225 XFOSWZ-4-11 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4-WAY 11 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015226 XFOSWZ-4-14 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4-WAY 14 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015227 XFOSWZ-4-17 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4 WAY 17 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015228 XFOSWZ-4-20 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4-WAY 20 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015229 XFOSWZ-4-23 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4-WAY 23 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015230 XFOSWZ-4-26 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4-WAY 26 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015231 XFOSWZ-4-29 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 4-WAY 29 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
General specifications
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units
Frequency range
I/P to O/P ports 12 1800 MHz
Tap ports 12 1800 MHz
Connectors I/P and O/P ports 5/8
Impedance All ports 75 Ω
Surge All ports 3 6 kV
Power passing I/P to O/P ports 10 12 A
Shielding
5-1218 MHz 110 dB
1218-1800 MHz 100 dB
Screening
effectiveness
5-100 MHz 90 dB
100-750 MHz 90 dB
750-1006 MHz 90 dB
1006-1218 MHz 90 dB
1218-1800 MHz 80 dB
Temperature
Operating -40°C to +60°C (-40°F to +140°F) °C/°F
Storage -40°C to +70°C (-40°F to +158°F) °C/°F
Spec +20°C to +25°C (+68°F to +77°F) °C/°F
Outdoor multitaps
XFO faceplate-only 1.8 GHz upgrade
SA/Cisco-style Wide multitaps
03/2026 - AE/V4
Technetix, Inc. technetix.com   +1 720 931 6480   sales@technetix.com
© Copyright 2026 Technetix Group Limited. All rights reserved.
This document is for information only. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Technetix, the Technetix logo and certain other marks and logos are trade marks or
registered trade marks of Technetix Group Limited in the UK and certain other countries. Other brand and company names are trade marks of their respective owners. Technetix protects its
technology and designs by registering patents, trade marks and designs in Europe and certain other countries.
Order information
XFO Faceplate Upgrade Kits and legacy-style housing are sold separately.
Item number Item code Description
8-way taps
19015232 XFOSWZ-8-11T FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 8-WAY 11 dB 1.8 GHz TERM + BBPI
19015233 XFOSWZ-8-14 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 8-WAY 14 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015234 XFOSWZ-8-17 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 8 WAY 17 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015235 XFOSWZ-8-20 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 8-WAY 20 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015257 XFOSWZ-8-23 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 8-WAY 23 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015236 XFOSWZ-8-26 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 8-WAY 26 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
19015237 XFOSWZ-8-29 FACEPLATE ONLY SA WIDE 8-WAY 29 dB 1.8 GHz + BBPI
Backbox with bypass switch
19015238 XFOSWZ-BB BACKBOX ONLY XFOSWZ SA WIDE MULTITAP 1.8 GHz
Signal conditioning order information
The following types of XGT series conditioning plug-ins are supported in the XFO series:
Item number Item code Description
1.8 GHz cable equalizers
19013857 XGT1800-CE03 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 03 dB 1.8 GHz
19013859 XGT1800-CE06 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 06 dB 1.8 GHz
19013861 XGT1800-CE09 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 09 dB 1.8 GHz
19013863 XGT1800-CE12 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 12 dB 1.8 GHz
19013864 XGT1800-CE14 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 14 dB 1.8 GHz
19013866 XGT1800-CE18 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE EQUALIZER 18 dB 1.8 GHz
1.8 GHz cable simulators
19013870 XGT1800-CS03 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 03 dB 1.8 GHz
19013872 XGT1800-CS06 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 06 dB 1.8 GHz
19013874 XGT1800-CS09 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 09 dB 1.8 GHz
19013876 XGT1800-CS12 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 12 dB 1.8 GHz
19013877 XGT1800-CS15 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 15 dB 1.8 GHz
19013878 XGT1800-CS18 TECHNETIX XGT/XFO PLUG-IN CABLE SIMULATOR 18 dB 1.8 GHz